SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Particle filter box

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
18.09.2023Version:
Order code FKW
Sample
FKW-1-H-74-MB-SB-9010-AB0-M000-D1-U0-P1-GD1-KHS-SDS
Particle filter box type FKW | filter height 90 mm | connection from above with round spigot | air diffuser FDBB | magnetic fastening
| sheet steel painted to RAL9010 | without antibacterial coating | without shut-off damper | with differential pressure / aerosol mon-
itoring device inside | without differential pressure transducer | with tight seal test | with rubber lip seal | standard height of box |
standard spigot diameter
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Filter height
03 - Connection
04 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
05 - Mounting
06 - Material
07 - Paint
08 - Antibacterial coating
09 - Shut-off damper
Exxx model only available for FKW-...-H.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Filter height Connection Air diffuser Mounting Material Paint Antibacterial
coating
Example
FKW -1 -H -74 -MB -SB -9010 -AB0
09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Shut-off
damper
Differential pressure /
Aerosol monitoring device
Differential pres-
sure transducer
Tight seal test Rubber lip seal Depth of the ple-
num box
Spigot
diameter
-M000 -D1 -U0 -P1 -GD1 -KHS -SDS
FKW = Particle filter box type FKW
(with rubber seal)
1 = 90 mm
2 = 150 mm
H = vertical with round spigot (standard)
Q = vertital with rectangular spigot and connection
flange
V = horizontal with round spigot
74 = Air diffuser type FDBB
MB = Magnetic fastening (only available as -SB model,
only available for air diffuser FDBB-...-SB [stand-
ard])
VM = Concealed mounting (standard for FDBB-...-V2 and
FDBB-...-AL)
SB = electrolytically galvanised sheet steel (standard)
V2 = Stainless steel V2A, 1.4301
0000 = without paint (standard for -V2, not possible for -
SB)
9010 = painted inside and outside, RAL colour white
(only available for -SB model, standard for -SB)
xxxx = painted inside and outside, RAL colour can be freely
selected
(only available for -SB model)
AB0 = Without antibacterial coating (standard)
AB1 = with antibacterial coating
M000 = without shut-off damper (standard)
M001 = with manually adjustable shut-off damper with cable
(only available for FKW-H /-V)
E001 = with electrically adjustable shut-off damper, 24V,
3-point activation
E030 = with electrically adjustable shut-off damper, 24V,
3-point activation, with limit switch
E002 = with electrically adjustable shut-off damper, 230V,
3-point activation
E031 = with electrically adjustable shut-off damper, 230V,
3-point activation, with limit switch

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
18.09.2023Version:
Order code FDBB
All fields must be filled when ordering
Sample
FDBB-A-Z1-625-315-N-SB-9010-L9005-MB-AB0
Air diffuser type FDBB for filter box FKW | one- or two-way throw | 1-way supply air | length 625 mm | height 315 mm | single length
| sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 | blades made of plastic, painted to colour similar to RAL 9005 (black) | with magnetic
fastening | without antibacterial coating
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Air throw
04 - Length
05 - Height
06 - Single / band design
07 - Material
08 - Paint
09 - Blade colour
10 - Mounting
11 - Antibacterial coating
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Model Air throw Length Height Single / band design
Example
FDBB -A -Z1 -625 -315 -N
07 08 09 10 11
Material Paint Blade colour Mounting Antibacterial coating
-SB -9010 -L9005 -MB -AB0
FDBB = Air diffuser type FDBB for filter box FKW
A = one- or two-way throw
Z1 = Supply air 1-way
Z2 = Supply air 2-way
AA = Return air without blades
AB = Return air with blades
625 = Length 625 mm
315 = Height 315 mm
N = single length
SB = Sheet steel (only available with paint)
AL = Aluminium (only possible with concealed mounting)
V2 = Stainless steel V2A (1.4301, only possible with con-
cealed mounting)
0000 = without paint (standard for -V2)
9010 = painted to RAL colour 9010 (white, standard for -
SB)
xxxx = painted to a RAL colour which can be freely selected
(always with 4 digits, only possible for -SB)
ELOX = natural colour anodised (E6/EV1, only available for -
AL model)
00000 = without blades (standard for return air)
L9005 = Blades made of plastic, similar to RAL colour 9005
(black, standard)
L9010 = Blades made of plastic, similar to RAL colour 9010
(white)
Axxxx = Blades made of aluminium painted to the RAL col-
our of the faceplate (always with 5 digits), subse-
quent adjustment not possible
AELOX = Blades made of natural colour anodised aluminium
MB = Magnetic fastening, with safety cable, only available
as sheet steel model, only possible for installation in
front of the wall.
VM = Concealed mounting (standard for models made of
aluminium and stainless steel)
AB0 = Without antibacterial coating (standard)
AB1 = with antibacterial coating
Particle filter box FKW
07/07 - 23
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
18.09.2023Version:
Order code particle filter for FKW
Sample
FIL-FKW090-2-H13-E-G0-O
Filter type FIL | size 610x305x90 for FKW-1 | UXS with wooden frame | filter class H13 | continuous seal | without handle cover | oil
thread test according to DIN EN 1822
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Filter size
03 - Filter frame
04 - Filter class
05 - Filter seal
06 - Handle cover
07 - Filter test
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Nominal size Filter frame Filter class Filter seal Handle cover Filter test
Example
FIL -FKW090 -2 -H13 -E -G0 -O
FIL = Particle filter for filter box
FKW090 = size 610 x 305 x 90 - filter for filter box FKW-1
FKW150 = size 610 x 305 x 150 - filter for filter box FKW-2
2 = UXS with MDF wooden frame (standard)
3 = UXA with aluminium frame
H13 = filter class H13 (HEPA)
H14 = filter class H14 (HEPA)
E = Continuous seal (standard, PU-foamed) (seal leakage
test P1 not possible)
D = U-profile seal (seal leakage test P1 possible)
F = Flat seal (EPDM) (seal leakage test P1 not possible)
G0 = without handle cover
G1 = with handle cover (standard for UXA)
O = checked oil thread test (standard), according to DIN
EN 1822
S = checked scan test, according to DIN EN 1822
Particle filter box FKW
07/05 - 24
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
18.09.2023Version:
Specification texts
Particle filter box with safely sealing pressure device and sealing
device for installation of filter cells with rubber seal. With verti-
cal, round connection spigot. With integrated differential pres-
sure/aerosol test device with measuring spigot inside the box,
for hose connection with an outer diameter of 10 mm (-D1).
Without shut-off damper and without seal leakage test.
Make: SCHAKO type FKW-H-...-M000-D1-...-P0-...
Filter height:
- with vertical, round connection spigot and manually adjusta-
ble sealing shut-off damper. Leakage at closed damper blade
according to DIN EN 1751, class 4, at a duct pressure of up
to 1000 Pa. Without seal leakage test.
With integrated differential pressure/aerosol test device with
measuring spigot inside the box, for hose connection with an
outer diameter of 10 mm (-D1). Without seal leakage test.
Make: SCHAKO type FKW-H-...-M001-D1-...-P0-...
- with vertical, round connection spigot and electrically (OPEN/
CLOSED actuator) adjustable locking shut-off damper (with/
without spring return).
Leakage at closed damper blade according to DIN EN 1751,
class 4, at a duct pressure of up to 1000 Pa.
With integrated differential pressure/aerosol test device with
measuring spigot inside the box, for hose connection with an
outer diameter of 10 mm (-D1). Without seal leakage test.
Make: SCHAKO type FKW-H-...-Exxx-D1-...-P0-...
- with horizontal, round connection spigot. With integrated dif-
ferential pressure/aerosol test device with measuring spigot
inside the box, for hose connection with an outer diameter of
10 mm (-D1). Without shut-off damper and without seal leak-
age test.
Make: SCHAKO type FKW-V-...-M000-D1-...-P0-...